APR 1 8 2005	4/18/05
Form P LOVIS95	(Rev. 09/04) 0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)
CIVIDANO UOS 1-	UUZ/ (EXD. 6/3U/ZUUS)

04 05 0005

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
Inited States Datent and	Tro	domark	Office

Form PTO/1595 (Rev. 09/04) U4 - 20 - 0MBaNo 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT OF COM
RI	
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Eric P. Rose Douglas H. Grambush	Name: Discus Dental Impressions, Inc.
Douglas H. Grambush	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) April 1, 2005	Street Address: 8550 Higuera Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ N	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Culver City
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 90232
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 90232
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
29/220,642 9 <mark>/2005 HVUDNG1 00000003 29220642</mark>	
3021 40.00 OP	
Additional numbers a	ıttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Michael Bergman, Bergman Kuta LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40_
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 400167	Enclosed
O'the Country of the	None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information
City: Cambridge	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0358
State: MA Zip: 02140	Expiration Date 04/07
Phone Number: (617) 868-8481	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3117
Fax Number: <u>(617) 868-8484</u>	Authorized User Name Michael Bergman
Email Address: MBergman@BergmanKuta.com	
9. Signature:	1 5 APR 2005
Signature	Date
Michael Bergman, Reg. No. 42,318	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this ______ day of ________, 2005 by ERIC P. ROSE, residing at c/o Discus Dental Impressions, Inc., 8550 Higuera Street, Culver City, California 90232, and DOUGLAS H. GRAMBUSH (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at c/o Grambush Design Associates, 2530 Seaview Avenue, Unit #4, Corona del Mar, California 92625;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled <u>LAMP FOR DENTISTRY APPLICATIONS</u>, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on <u>January 4</u>, 2005 as U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/220,642; and

WHEREAS, Discus Dental Impressions, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of CALIFORNIA, having its principal place of business at 8550 Higuera Street, Culver City, California 90232 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and improvements thereon, and in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and any Letters Patent of the United States, and of foreign jurisdictions, to be obtained therefor and thereon, as well as the right of action and all other rights, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom for past infringement thereof, and to collection of reasonable royalties based on provisional rights thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions

Docket No.: D2000-0012-P001

Page 1 of 5

and said improvements and said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all patent applications claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said inventions and improvements in any foreign country including, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof, and further including, but not limited to, extensions, renewals, substitutes and reissues granted for said inventions and improvements in any foreign country, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made:

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, any and all claims and demands that Assignors may have against any person or entity relating to the right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements thereon, and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and any Letters Patent of the United States, and of foreign jurisdictions, or other rights to be obtained therefor and thereon, including but not limited to, any claim of infringement of rights, including provisional rights, whether heretofore or hereafter accrued, together with the right to retain for Assignee any and all sums that Assignee

Docket No.: D2000-0012-P001

Page 2 of 5

may obtain or recover as a result of the assertion or enforcement of any such claim or demand;

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to: the said inventions and improvements thereon, and said application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and any Letters Patent of the United States and of any foreign jurisdiction to be obtained therefor and thereon, and that the same are unencumbered, and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable;

Docket No.: D2000-0012-P001

Page 3 of 5

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

		Um floor
		ERIC P. ROSE
Date:		
	United States of America) ser attached
	State of) ss.:
	County of)
	On this day of personally came ERICP. Reperson described herein and who execution of the same.	uted the foregoing instrument, and
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
		\

Docket No.: D2000-0012-P001

Page 4 of 5

	1 Dul Jun
	OUGLAS H. GRAMBUSH
Date: April 1, 2005	
United States of America)
State of CAURGENIA) ss.:
County of CRANGE)
On this day of	MBUSH , to me known to be the cuted the foregoing instrument, and
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

Assignee hereby declares that Assignee has accepted the entire right, title and interest in and to the rights and property, as assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee in this Assignment by Assignors as stated above.

7. Date: 41/05

Nancy N. Quan Chief IP Counsel

Discus Dental Impressions, Inc. ("Assignee")

Docket No.: D2000-0012-P001

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 016477 FRAME: 0532

State of California County of <u>OYANGE</u> On <u>ADY 1 4 2005</u> , before me, personally appeared <u>Dugger</u>	ss. Chyustal Bahmani, Notary Public") Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") H. Grambush Name(s) of Signer(s)
CHRYSTAL RAHMANI Commission # 1432081 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jul 25, 2007	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in (his/ther/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ther/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public
	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document eattachment of this form to another document. BUTNIPHERE
Document Date: 4-1-35	Number of Pages: 5
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 Item No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PATENT

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of LOS Angeles On 4/5/05 before me, Wendy Denise Confleras, Notary Public Public Personally appeared Eric P. Rose Mendel of Street (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Notary Public Processing Street (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
County of Los Angeles ss.
County of Los Angeles ss.
County of LOS Hageles
·
on 4/5/05 before me, Wendy Denise Contieras, Notary
on 4/5/05 before me, Wendy Denise Contieras, Notary
Date Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Public
personally appeared Eric T. Nese
Name(s) of Signer(s)
Rersonally known to me
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence
As he she assembly whose manufactions
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
The state of the s
Commission # 1428821 acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
Los Angeles County capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
My Comm Expires Jul 5, 2007 signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signatule of Notary Public
Signature of Hotel y Function
OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT by Inventors
Document Date: April 1, 2005 Number of Pages: 5
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: DUGOS CTOMBUSH NAMUUOV
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer
Signer's Name:
OF SIGNER
U Individual Title(s):
□ Portner - □ Limited □ General
□ Attorney in-Fact
□ Zustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:
Signer Is Representing:
Signer's Name: Individual

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.o

RECORDED: 04/18/2005

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call To1-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 016477 FRAME: 0534